GARKIE

BIDDING AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ADDENDUM NUMBER TWO STATE PROJECT NO. 23-013A-1

DATE: JUNE 18, 2024

CAMERON MEMORIAL AIRPORT

CRAWFORD, MURPHY, TILLY, INC. 1627 MAIN STREET, SUITE 600 KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

TO: ALL PLANHOLDERS AND POTENTIAL BIDDERS

SUBJECT: ADDENDUM NUMBER TWO TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS FOR:

RECONSTRUCT RUNWAY 17-35

This addendum forms a part of the bidding and contract documents, and modifies the original bidding documents dated May 31, 2024 and Addendum No. 1 dated June 18, 2024. This addendum must be signed on the last page and included with the submitted Bid Package. An acknowledgement sheet is also attached. This must be signed and returned to Crawford, Murphy, & Tilly, Inc via e-mail by June 19, 2024. FAILURE TO NOT RECOGNIZE THE ADDENDUM ON THE BID FORM MAY SUBJECT THE BIDDER TO DISQUALIFICATION.

The Contract Documents are revised as follows:

CONTRACT PROPOSAL

Page 159

REVISE the first sentence in Section 101-1.1 to read as follows: "This item shall consist of removal of existing Portland cement concrete pavement including the underlying aggregate base and other miscellaneous items."

Page 161

REVISE the second sentence in Section 101-5.1 to read as follows: "This price shall be full compensation for removal of the Portland cement concrete and underlying aggregate base down to the existing subgrade, furnishing all materials and for all preparation, hauling, and placing of the material and for all labor, equipment, tools, and incidentals necessary to complete this item."

Page 293A

REVISE ITEM P-209-5.1 to P-208-5.1

Page 295A

REVISE ITEM P-209-5.1B to P-208-5.1b

PLANS

Sheets 7-10

ADD to the Notes the following:

2. PAVEMENT REMOVAL SHALL INCLUDE THE REMOVAL OF THE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE AND UNDERLYING AGGREGATE BASE. THERE SHALL BE NO ADJUSTMENT TO THE PAVEMENT REMOVAL UNIT PRICE FOR VARIATIONS TO THE EXISTING THICKNESS.

Sheet 2, Revision 1

REVISE in the Summary of Quantities Base Bid ITEM P-209-5.1 to P-208-5.1 REVISE in the Summary of Quantities Additive Alternate #2 ITEM P-209-5.1b to P-208-5.1b

Sheets 12-15

REPLACE in the legend all references to 6" 209/152 with 6" 208/152.

CLARIFICATION

Note: Clarifications are not formal changes to the contract documents but rather are intended to clarify existing contract requirements from questions received and to clarify the intent of the changes listed in this addendum.

1. This addendum is to clarify the intent of including the aggregate base under the pavement removal pay item.

CRAWFORD, MURPHY & TILLY, INC.			
This Addendum consists of 2 pages and an acknowledgment transmittal sheet.			
Signed	Date		
(Contractor)			

Contractor to sign and date this Addendum #2 to acknowledge receipt. This signed Addendum must be included with the submitted Bid Package.

TRANSMITTAL

To: Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc

Attention: Brian Garkie

Re: Addendum #2

E-mail: bgarkie@cmtengr.com

From:		
(name)		
(company)		
Date:		

To verify that all contractors are in receipt of this addendum, Contractors are asked to sign and date this acknowledgement sheet. The Contractor should e-mail to Brian Garkie of Crawford, Murphy, & Tilly, Inc. at the e-mail address listed below by **June 19, 2024.**

Phone: (314) 436-5500

E-mail: bgarkie@cmtengr.com

BY: CRAWFORD, MURPHY, & TILLY, INC.